

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : **CRONIX PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING** P.O. No. : **23071909**
 Address : **2410 Padillo Cpd. PSA Purok Masaya Brgy. Gulang Gulang** Date : **09-05-23**
Lucena City
 Telephone No. : **09171592723/09236148842** Mode of Procurement : **SHOPPING**
 TIN : **244-016-383-000**

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:


Place of Delivery : **CNPH** Delivery Term : **700**
 Date of Delivery : **09-13-23** Payment Term : **FULL**

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	270	box	Micropore 12's	860.00	232,200.00
2	300	pc	Oxygen Cannula, Pedia	66.75	20,025.00
3	700	pc	Oxygen Cannula, Adult	52.00	36,400.00
4	300	pc	Oxygen Mask, Neonate	109.25	32,775.00
5	300	pc	Oxygen Mask, Pedia	109.25	32,775.00
6	300	pc	Oxygen Mask, Adult	79.00	23,700.00
7	400	pc	Nebulizing Kit	70.50	28,200.00
8	50	box	Heplock, 100's	1,320.00	66,000.00
9	200	pc	Asepto Syringe	57.00	11,400.00
10	20	box	E.T Tube 7.5, 10's	90.00	1,800.00
11	20	box	E.T Tube 7, 10's	90.00	1,800.00
12	120	pc	Plaster of Paris 6"	178.00	21,360.00
13	120	pc	Wadding Sheet 6"	103.50	12,420.00
14	100	pc	Wadding Sheet 4"	103.50	10,350.00
15	60	pc	Elastic Bandage 2"	32.00	1,920.00
16	60	pc	Elastic Bandage 3"	52.00	3,120.00
17	100	pc	Elastic Bandage 4"	36.75	3,675.00
18	150	pc	Elastic Bandage 6"	66.75	10,012.50
19	3	box	Spinal Needle G. 25, 20's	2,310.00	6,930.00
20	12	roll	Gauze Roll	1,035.00	12,420.00
21	40	box	Lubricating Jelly, 100's	660.00	26,400.00
22	10	box	Disp Syringe 50cc, 20's	660.00	6,600.00
23	100	pc	Skin Stapler	450.00	45,000.00
24	50	pc	Arm Sling Large	74.50	3,725.00
25	50	pc	Arm Sling Medium	74.50	3,725.00
26	200	box	Gauze 4x4, unsterile	320.00	64,000.00
27	20	box	Gauze Pad 2x2, unsterile	744.00	14,880.00
28	30	box	Clean Gloves, Small	632.50	18,975.00
29	25	pc	Bone wax	575.00	14,375.00
30	100	roll	Absorbent Cotton	158.00	15,800.00
31	200	box	Face Mask, 50's	183.50	36,700.00
32	25	pc	Gigli Saw Wire	610.00	15,250.00
33	25	pc	Gigli Saw Handle, set of 2	975.00	24,375.00
34	50	pc	Leukoplast 1.25cmx5m	305.00	15,250.00
35	50	pc	Leukoplast 5cmx5m	470.00	23,500.00
36	25	pc	Electrocautery pen	460.00	11,500.00
37	25	pc	Electrocautery Grounding Apd	514.00	12,850.00
38	10	box	Digital Thermometer, 10's	650.00	6,500.00

for Nursing Service use

Total amount in words: **Nine Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven Pesos & 50/100 Only** **928,687.50**

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

ANGELO V. ZALETA
 Signature over printed name of Supplier
 09-06-23
 Date

Very truly yours,

RICARTE R. PADILLA
 Governor